SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR

October 2021

Friday, October 1

¢¢ | have met Jesus because of SAT-7 ARABIC and SAT-7 KIDS.
| pray that God would use your channels to guide people [to]
Christ. Hanna in Egypt

Sunday, October 17
Ask God to supply the physical needs of people in Lebanon who are
struggling with poverty, lack of fuel, power shortages, and inflation.

Saturday, October 2
€6 Uproot this virus and heal all who have been ill with it. Thank you,
God, that You listen to our prayers. A boy in Iran

Monday, October 18
Pray for the Lord to be glorified in staff members' personal lives and
work in each SAT-7 studio and office.

Sunday, October 3
Praise God for SAT-7 staff who shine Christ's light into dark situations
and speak to those who are hungry to know the God of love.

Tuesday, October 19
We thank God for all of those who support SAT-7 with prayer and
financial gifts.

Monday, October 4
Give thanks for presenters who teach school subjects and critical
thinking skills to millions of children who cannot attend school.

Wednesday, October 20
COVID is causing record numbers of deaths in Iran. Pray for sufficient
medical resources throughout the country.

Tuesday, October 5
Pray that God will use this time of fear and violence in Afghanistan,
tuming evil into something good (Gen. 50:20).

Thursday, October 21
Pray for the Freedom Church programs from Egypt, that their
preaching and hymns will help believers apply their faith.

Wednesday, October 6
Pray that the leaders of SAT-7 will have vision, unity, discernment,
and faithfulness to God’s plans.

Friday, October 22

66 My brothers stopped me from going to church and threatened to
kill me if | go back. On SAT-7, | am now able to attend the church
service in my room. Nabila in Algeria

Thursday, October 7
100+ youth from five countries participate in SAT-7 ARABIC's A Way
for Tomorrow. Pray it helps youth think through current issues.

Friday, October 8
¢¢ | am only 16 years old and cannot take what is happening around
me. I'm crying out to God. Nisha from Afghanistan

Saturday, October 9
66 | pray for the children in Iran; that You will protect them and be
with them wherever they are. A boy in Turkey

Sunday, October 10
Praise God for the churches willing to be televised and share their
worship services with those who cannot attend in person.

Monday, October 11
Seek God's hand of protection over Christians in Afghanistan.

Tuesday, October 12
Last month, SAT-7 TURK launched Family Unity. Give thanks for the
100,000 views it has already received on Facebook.

Wednesday, October 13
Pray for SAT-7’s digital strategy to reach more viewers through
engaging content that is accessible on different platforms.

Thursday, October 14

Pray that isolated believers watching Signal will be reminded of
their family in Christ when they hear the news, Bible teaching, and
testimonies.

Friday, October 15
66 |live in a remote village. Will you help me find a group of people
who can help me grow in the Lord? Rahma in North Africa

Saturday, October 16
66 Alot of people have lost hope for a peaceful life. Ask God to have
mercy on our country. Lebanon

Sunday, October 23

66 | came to Christ a year ago. Please help us. My daughter’s life
and my life are both in danger. She has no one else except me.
Jahan in Afghanistan

Sunday, October 24

"God is our refuge and strength, a very present help in trouble”
(Psalm 46:1). Thank the Lord that SAT-7 can express God’s comfort
to suffering viewers.

Monday, October 25
Ask the Holy Spirit to continue using SAT-7 ARABIC’s Allo Marianne
to give children a sense of security, peace, and purpose.

Tuesday, October 26
Ask the Lord to draw listeners to the new series of SAT-7 PARS
podcasts providing Christian audio in Farsi.

Wednesday, October 27
Pray that My School, SAT-7 ACADEMY, and support groups on
Facebook will continue to increase literacy in the Middle East.

Thursday, October 28
Pray for Christians who endure hostility or opposition for their beliefs.
Pray also for an end to the persecution of Christians.

Friday, October 29

€6 | had pills in one hand to end my life and the TV remote in my
other hand. That's when | heard about God's love through your
channel. Bahar in Turkey

Saturday, October 30

66 | do not have a Christian background, but five years ago, | found
the true light in Christ. Pray for my little girl to know Jesus too.
Mother in Syria

Sunday, October 31
Pray that SAT-7 viewers struggling with sin, shame, and fear will
surrender to Christ and find true freedom.



